
CROP DAY: 

Liquidation Factor %: 

71 

32002 Producer No.: MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 

96.0000% 

1090 BANKER ROAD,  ST. MARTINVILLE  LA  70582 

Payment Factor %: 

12/16/2008 

0.0000% 

LOUISIANA SUGAR CANE COOP, INC 

Daily Transaction Report 2008 CROP YEAR: 

Daily Quality Factor (D.Q.F) : 1.431437 

(1) 

(2) 

YTD Quality Factor (D.Q.F) : 0.000000 

AM BURN CODE PM BURN CODE 3 2  7:51 am 12/17/20 Page -1 of 1 

TRACT NO.: *** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** 

Ticket# Gram

s 

Gram

s 

% % READ %@20 % ~~~   % % % % lbs/Ton lbs/Ton lbs/Ton 

I/P Corrected On Moist WT POL Brix POL PURITY SED BRIX POL FIBER SOIL TRS CRS 

  BAGASSE   JUICE   CANE   SUGAR 

32000AS 

Tract # 

071-0208 401 405 40.5 51.6 64.6 18.0 15.68 87.11 15.11 12.62 19.51 0.00 200.55 192.53 1 1.00 

071-0347 392 415 41.5 51.6 65.8 18.3 15.95 87.16 15.32 12.78 19.87 0.00 202.22 194.13 2 6.00 

071-0351 352 360 36.0 49.6 67.1 18.6 16.25 87.37 15.72 13.27 18.29 0.00 214.62 206.04 3 2.00 

071-0357 361 376 37.6 49.8 67.1 18.8 16.23 86.33 15.83 13.16 18.90 0.00 209.90 201.50 4 4.00 

071-0417 378 386 38.6 52.4 66.7 18.7 16.14 86.31 15.97 13.27 17.83 0.00 213.82 205.27 5 2.00 

071-0425 360 375 37.5 47.8 63.2 17.9 15.35 85.75 14.79 12.22 20.37 0.00 191.39 183.73 6 4.00 

**AVERAGE ** 374 50.5 18.4 65.8 38.6 15.95 86.68 15.47 12.90 19.12 0.00 205.63 386 197.40 3.17 

AL BABINEAUX Owner: 32000AS 

GROSS WT TARE NET TONS Ticket# 

TOTAL SUGAR 

LBS 

PAYMENT SUGAR 

LBS PARKED NIGHT 

DEL. 

 

TESTED 

  VEHICLE INFO 

ID OCP NAME 

CRS: 32000AS TRACT NO.: 197.40 

071-0208 100,000 30,720 69,280 No No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32EM52 1 B 34.6400 6,838 

071-0347 82,320 28,620 53,700 Yes No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32LAGM52 2 B 26.8500 5,300 

071-0351 78,100 26,140 51,960 Yes No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32LAGM513 3 B 25.9800 5,129 

071-0357 78,580 26,280 52,300 Yes No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32LAGM58 4 B 26.1500 5,162 

071-0417 91,140 26,260 64,880 Yes No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32LAGM514 5 B 32.4400 6,404 

071-0425 80,420 26,400 54,020 Yes No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32LAFM56 6 B 27.0100 5,332 



CROP DAY: 

Liquidation Factor %: 

71 

32002 Producer No.: MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 

96.0000% 

1090 BANKER ROAD,  ST. MARTINVILLE  LA  70582 

Payment Factor %: 

12/16/2008 

60.0000% 

LOUISIANA SUGAR CANE COOP, INC 

Daily Transaction Report 2008 CROP YEAR: 

Daily Quality Factor (D.Q.F) : 1.431437 

(1) 

(2) 

YTD Quality Factor (D.Q.F) : 1.400107 

AM BURN CODE PM BURN CODE 3 2  7:51 am 12/17/20 Page -1 of 1 

510,560 

 x Performing Sugar Price 

164,420 346,140 TRACT TOTAL:  

  WEIGHTS 

TRACT TOTAL:  510,560 164,420 346,140 

****TRACT**** 

SUMMARYDATA 

   CANE   SUGAR 

 32000AS 

TRACT YTD:  

GROSS WT TARE NET TONS 

TOTAL SUGAR 

LBS 

PAYMENT SUGAR 

LBS lbs/ton 

CRS 

lbs/ton 

TRS 

lbs/ton 

SOIL 

% 

FIBER 

% 

POL 

% 

BRIX 

% 

Sed. 

2,314,540 753,020 1,561,520 780.7600 15.83 13.30 18.63 0.00 214.02 205.46 3.54 160,412 

173.0700 

173.0700 

34,165 

34,165 15.47 197.40 19.12 12.90 3.17 205.63 0.00 

20,499 

20,499 

96,247 

Performing  

0.160000 0.162202 

Quality Adjusted  Projected Quality  

(2) All Growers' TRS             

 

0.200000 

Projected Crop  

(3) Performing Sugar 

     Price will update  

     during Year 

(5) Projected Crop 
      Price will update      
      during Year 

(4) (Your TRS - 60) x D.Q.F 

                     Your TRS 

(6) (Your TRS - 60) x D.Q.F 

                     Your TRS 

 x Projected Crop Price 

Tract Daily: 

Tract YTD: 0.160000 0.200000 

0.202753 

(1) Total Sugar Lbs    
      Total Sugar Est 

0.161412 0.201765 

 All Growers' TRS - 60 

Sugar Price (3) Price/LB (4)  Price (5)  Adjusted Price/LB (6) 



CROP DAY: 

Liquidation Factor %: 

71 

32002 Producer No.: MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 

96.0000% 

1090 BANKER ROAD,  ST. MARTINVILLE  LA  70582 

Payment Factor %: 

12/16/2008 

60.0000% 

LOUISIANA SUGAR CANE COOP, INC 

Daily Transaction Report 2008 CROP YEAR: 

Daily Quality Factor (D.Q.F) : 1.431437 

(1) 

(2) 

YTD Quality Factor (D.Q.F) : 1.400107 

AM BURN CODE PM BURN CODE 3 2  7:51 am 12/17/20 Page -1 of 1 

TRACT NO.: *** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** 

Ticket# Gram

s 

Gram

s 

% % READ %@20 % ~~~   % % % % lbs/Ton lbs/Ton lbs/Ton 

I/P Corrected On Moist WT POL Brix POL PURITY SED BRIX POL FIBER SOIL TRS CRS 

  BAGASSE   JUICE   CANE   SUGAR 

32000H 

Tract # 

071-0022 371 379 37.9 50.0 66.5 18.3 16.12 88.09 15.37 13.04 19.12 0.00 209.72 201.33 1 2.00 

071-0030 389 416 41.6 52.2 62.2 17.6 15.12 85.91 14.75 12.12 19.82 0.00 190.35 182.74 2 7.00 

071-0038 359 363 36.3 56.6 66.5 18.7 16.10 86.10 16.59 13.79 14.33 0.00 229.38 220.20 3 1.00 

071-0045 374 378 37.8 53.2 69.2 18.7 16.75 89.57 16.12 13.91 16.97 0.00 230.35 221.14 4 1.00 

071-0075 374 394 39.4 53.4 64.6 17.9 15.69 87.65 15.30 12.88 17.90 0.00 208.80 200.45 5 5.00 

071-0083 342 346 34.6 50.8 67.0 18.5 16.23 87.73 15.86 13.49 16.93 0.00 221.87 213.00 6 1.00 

071-0099 354 362 36.2 53.6 63.8 17.6 15.51 88.13 15.22 12.96 16.44 0.00 214.24 205.67 7 2.00 

071-0112 373 377 37.7 52.0 61.4 17.3 14.95 86.42 14.69 12.23 18.18 0.00 196.60 188.74 8 1.00 

071-0131 359 371 37.1 50.0 67.5 18.2 16.37 89.95 15.34 13.30 18.74 0.00 217.05 208.37 9 3.00 

071-0136 355 362 36.2 46.4 70.2 19.3 16.95 87.82 15.98 13.56 20.00 0.00 216.16 207.51 10 2.00 

071-0146 381 392 39.2 50.4 68.1 18.6 16.49 88.66 15.60 13.29 19.40 0.00 213.59 205.05 11 3.00 

071-0166 386 432 43.2 47.6 62.4 18.0 15.15 84.17 14.42 11.58 23.55 0.00 172.42 165.52 12 13.00 

071-0175 400 407 40.7 50.8 60.0 17.4 14.60 83.91 14.45 11.62 20.37 0.00 179.35 172.18 13 2.00 

071-0201 421 428 42.8 51.6 62.0 17.5 15.08 86.17 14.50 11.94 20.83 0.00 185.77 178.34 14 2.00 

071-0206 363 374 37.4 47.2 65.9 18.3 15.98 87.32 15.09 12.70 20.52 0.00 200.51 192.49 15 3.00 

071-0222 357 365 36.5 50.4 69.3 18.5 16.79 90.76 15.69 13.75 18.10 0.00 226.98 217.90 16 2.00 

071-0362 374 385 38.5 50.6 64.5 18.2 15.64 85.93 15.31 12.65 19.08 0.00 200.76 192.73 17 3.00 

071-0383 376 387 38.7 48.8 69.7 18.8 16.86 89.68 15.63 13.48 20.07 0.00 216.48 207.82 18 3.00 

071-0403 330 342 34.2 48.0 65.7 18.6 15.91 85.54 15.69 13.01 18.23 0.00 208.59 200.25 19 3.00 

071-0406 367 390 39.0 50.8 64.2 18.4 15.56 84.57 15.48 12.58 19.13 0.00 197.78 189.87 20 6.00 

071-0408 384 399 39.9 48.8 66.2 18.6 16.03 86.18 15.36 12.70 20.77 0.00 198.15 190.22 21 4.00 

071-0411 354 366 36.6 49.2 65.1 18.5 15.77 85.24 15.55 12.79 18.85 0.00 202.95 194.83 22 3.00 

071-0433 375 394 39.4 51.4 65.8 18.5 15.94 86.16 15.62 12.93 18.91 0.00 205.75 197.52 23 5.00 

071-0452 391 412 41.2 48.6 63.1 18.2 15.30 84.07 14.88 11.97 21.73 0.00 182.12 174.84 24 6.00 

**AVERAGE ** 371 50.5 18.3 65.5 38.4 15.88 86.78 15.40 12.85 19.05 0.00 205.05 384 196.85 3.46 

JOHN LEE MELANCON Owner: 32000H 

GROSS WT TARE NET TONS Ticket# 

TOTAL SUGAR 

LBS 

PAYMENT SUGAR 

LBS PARKED NIGHT 

DEL. 

 

TESTED 

  VEHICLE INFO 

ID OCP NAME 

CRS: 32000H TRACT NO.: 196.85 

071-0022 86,600 30,040 56,560 No No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32OM514 1 B 28.2800 5,567 

071-0030 84,900 28,400 56,500 No No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32DM513 2 B 28.2500 5,561 

071-0038 88,020 29,400 58,620 No No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32AM58 3 B 29.3100 5,770 

071-0045 86,140 31,000 55,140 No No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32EM52 4 B 27.5700 5,427 

071-0075 89,980 30,020 59,960 No No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32OM514 5 B 29.9800 5,902 

071-0083 86,200 28,300 57,900 No No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32DM513 6 B 28.9500 5,699 

071-0091 87,100 29,380 57,720 No No No 32AM58 7 B 28.8600 5,681 



CROP DAY: 

Liquidation Factor %: 

71 

32002 Producer No.: MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 

96.0000% 

1090 BANKER ROAD,  ST. MARTINVILLE  LA  70582 

Payment Factor %: 

12/16/2008 

60.0000% 

LOUISIANA SUGAR CANE COOP, INC 

Daily Transaction Report 2008 CROP YEAR: 

Daily Quality Factor (D.Q.F) : 1.431437 

(1) 

(2) 

YTD Quality Factor (D.Q.F) : 1.400107 

AM BURN CODE PM BURN CODE 3 2  7:51 am 12/17/20 Page -1 of 1 

MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 071-0099 89,780 31,080 58,700 No No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32BM55 8 B 29.3500 5,777 

071-0112 90,540 30,980 59,560 No No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32EM52 9 B 29.7800 5,862 

071-0131 87,480 29,960 57,520 No No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32OM514 10 B 28.7600 5,661 

071-0136 80,700 28,360 52,340 No No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32DM513 11 B 26.1700 5,152 

071-0146 80,020 29,340 50,680 No No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32AM58 12 B 25.3400 4,988 

071-0166 88,360 31,080 57,280 No No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32BM55 13 B 28.6400 5,638 

071-0175 83,920 29,920 54,000 No No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32OM514 14 B 27.0000 5,315 

071-0183 82,860 28,520 54,340 No No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 No 32DM513 15 B 27.1700 5,348 

071-0201 81,440 29,280 52,160 No No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32AM58 16 B 26.0800 5,134 

071-0206 87,080 31,020 56,060 No No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32BM55 17 B 28.0300 5,518 

071-0222 85,660 28,280 57,380 No No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32M522 18 B 28.6900 5,648 

071-0362 86,580 26,460 60,120 Yes No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32LAGM51 19 B 30.0600 5,917 

071-0383 99,520 38,340 61,180 Yes No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32LAGM53 20 B 30.5900 6,022 

071-0403 83,940 26,980 56,960 Yes No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32LAGM522 21 B 28.4800 5,606 

071-0406 89,740 27,100 62,640 Yes No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32LAFM511 22 B 31.3200 6,165 

071-0408 85,460 27,200 58,260 Yes No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32LAGM517 23 B 29.1300 5,734 

071-0411 81,940 27,060 54,880 Yes No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32LAGM513 24 B 27.4400 5,402 

071-0433 82,340 29,240 53,100 Yes No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32LAGM510 25 B 26.5500 5,226 

071-0452 85,960 27,680 58,280 Yes No MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 32002 Yes 32LAFM55 26 B 29.1400 5,736 



CROP DAY: 

Liquidation Factor %: 

71 

32002 Producer No.: MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 

96.0000% 

1090 BANKER ROAD,  ST. MARTINVILLE  LA  70582 

Payment Factor %: 

12/16/2008 

60.0000% 

LOUISIANA SUGAR CANE COOP, INC 

Daily Transaction Report 2008 CROP YEAR: 

Daily Quality Factor (D.Q.F) : 1.431437 

(1) 

(2) 

YTD Quality Factor (D.Q.F) : 1.400107 

AM BURN CODE PM BURN CODE 3 2  7:51 am 12/17/20 Page -1 of 1 

2,242,260 

 x Performing Sugar Price 

764,420 1,477,840 TRACT TOTAL:  

  WEIGHTS 

TRACT TOTAL:  2,242,260 764,420 1,477,840 

****TRACT**** 

SUMMARYDATA 

   CANE   SUGAR 

 32000H 

TRACT YTD:  

GROSS WT TARE NET TONS 

TOTAL SUGAR 

LBS 

PAYMENT SUGAR 

LBS lbs/ton 

CRS 

lbs/ton 

TRS 

lbs/ton 

SOIL 

% 

FIBER 

% 

POL 

% 

BRIX 

% 

Sed. 

16,370,000 5,313,960 11,056,040 5,528.0200 15.48 12.83 19.83 0.00 202.57 194.47 4.96 1,075,031 

738.9200 

738.9200 

145,456 

145,456 15.40 196.85 19.05 12.85 3.46 205.05 0.00 

87,274 

87,274 

645,019 

Performing  

0.160000 0.162013 

Quality Adjusted  Projected Quality  

(2) All Growers' TRS             

 

0.200000 

Projected Crop  

(3) Performing Sugar 

     Price will update  

     during Year 

(5) Projected Crop 
      Price will update      
      during Year 

(4) (Your TRS - 60) x D.Q.F 

                     Your TRS 

(6) (Your TRS - 60) x D.Q.F 

                     Your TRS 

 x Projected Crop Price 

Tract Daily: 

Tract YTD: 0.160000 0.200000 

0.202516 

(1) Total Sugar Lbs    
      Total Sugar Est 

0.158717 0.198396 

 All Growers' TRS - 60 

Sugar Price (3) Price/LB (4)  Price (5)  Adjusted Price/LB (6) 



CROP DAY: 

Liquidation Factor %: 

71 

32002 Producer No.: MELANCON SUGARCANE FARMS, INC. 

96.0000% 

1090 BANKER ROAD,  ST. MARTINVILLE  LA  70582 

Payment Factor %: 

12/16/2008 

60.0000% 

LOUISIANA SUGAR CANE COOP, INC 

Daily Transaction Report 2008 CROP YEAR: 

Daily Quality Factor (D.Q.F) : 1.431437 

(1) 

(2) 

YTD Quality Factor (D.Q.F) : 1.400107 

AM BURN CODE PM BURN CODE 3 2  7:51 am 12/17/20 Page -1 of 1 

 

Farmer Total: 

GROSS WT TARE WT NET WT TONS 

TOTAL SUGAR 

LBS 

PAYMENT SUGAR 

LBS 

  WEIGHTS 

Farmer  YTD: 

MILL TOTALS: 

MILL  Y-T-D: 

1,823,980 

lbs/ton 

CRS 

lbs/ton 

TRS 

lbs/ton 

SOIL 

% 

FIBER 

% 

POL 

% 

BRIX 

% 

Sed. 

  CANE   SUGAR 

200.79 110,134,700 55,067.3500 

38,475,420 16,352,800 2,113,876 15.26 12.71 20.82 0.00 199.07 191.11 22,122,620 

2,584,349,220 1,064,594,160 153,162,847 15.91 13.24 19.52 0.00 209.96 201.56 1,519,755,060 

196.95 

TODAY 

YTD 

32 28.4997 

FARMER MILL 

LOAD

S 

AVG/TONS LOADS AVG/TONS 

LBS SOIL 

0.00 

0.00 

FARMER Variance From Mill Average 

-2.64 0.16 0.15 -1.76 0.00 

-0.71 -0.18 -0.13 -0.52 0.00 

Variance Today 

Variance Y-T-D 

Negative Negative Negative Positive Positive TARGET 

2,752,820 928,840 15.41 12.86 0.00 205.16 

163,079,120 52,944,420 15.73 13.11 0.00 209.15 19.00 

19.06 

1,869 29.4635 32,179 23.6141 

474 23.3361 

TODAY: 

FARMER 

MILL 

80,360,000 759,877.5300 

11,061.3100 

79,600,122.4700 

-1,261.3100 

976,075 77.85% 

GROUP 

QUOTA 

ALLOCATED 

TONS % 

CANE 

DELIVERED 

TONS 

GROUP 

DELIVERED 

TONS 

 

VARIANCE 

FROM 

QUOTA 

TONS 

GROUP 

QUOTA 

LEVEL 

% 

Y-T-D 

Y-T-D 

TODAY: 

115.00% 

115.00% 

*** QUOTA AND QUOTA VARIANCE ** 

  GROUP COMPLETION VARIANCE FROM MILL 

EST 

TONS 

% 

COMPLETE TONS  LOADS  DAYS  PARKED PARKED 

TONS TONS 

27069 371 

WHOLE  

TONS 

BILLET 

TONS 

** FARMER MILL TOTALS 

FARMER DAILY 911.9900 0.0000 

FARMER Y-T-D 55,067.3500 0.0000 

3.40 

4.11 

6.05 

4.83 

11,056,814 

179,621 

91,897,708 

1,268,326 

911.9900 

11,061.3100 

759,877.5300 

911.9900 92,575 

5,667,200 55,067.3500 

0.0000 

0.0000 78.67% 

91,663.0100 

5,612,132.6500 70,000 572 19 1 

Per/Load Sed. BRIX POL FIBER SOIL 

11,270 

107,773 

6,634,088 

Performing 

SugarPrice 

 

Projected 

CropPrice 

 

Projected 

QualityAdjusted 

Price/LB 

 

Quality 

AdjustedPrice/LB 

 

0.200000 0.160000 

0.160000 0.200000 

0.202561 

0.199690 

0.162049 

0.159752 

DAILY YTD 


